Sta H@

=

SYSTEM 21 PASSENGER LIFTS

NEW CAR FINISHES INSTALLATION GUIDE

MAXILIFT MX

2800221

250506/ L:\Tech documents\SYS21\Installation guides\install guide car finishes Maxi MX 250506.doc 1



SYSTEM 21 PASSENGER LIFTS

MAXILIFT MX
Index
-1 Car Panel Assembly 3
-2 Roof Assembly 5
-3 Handrail Assembly and Fixing 7
-4 Mirror Finishes 11

Introduction

This guide is to help Installers understand the new installation requirements of the New System 21
Maxilift MX Car Finishes. It is not intended to be exhaustive in detail and assumes that the installer
already has a sound working knowledge of Stannah Passenger Lift installations or has at least been
trained to the appropriate standard for installing System 21 Car Finishes. The guide can be used as a
whole document or each section can be used in isolation as technical data sheets. All dimensions
shown are based upon an 8 person Lift example only. If further dimension are required then call the
number given below.

If in doubt call Stannah Lifts Ltd
Mechanical Design Department
01264 339090

250506/ L:\Tech documents\SYS21\Installation guides\install guide car finishes Maxi MX 250506.doc 2



SYSTEM 21 PASSENGER LIFTS

CAR PANEL ASSEMBLY GUIDE

MAXILIFT MX

2800221-1

250506/ L:\Tech documents\SY S21\Installation guides\install guide car finishes Maxi MX 250506.doc 3



Refer to Maxi MX Car Panel Assembly Drawing 2800223-3

Preparation

A)

B)

C)

Screw loosely into the Floor vertical edge faces the M8 Bolt and Washer fixings in the required Car
Panel positions. Ensure there is sufficient gap between the Washers and the Floor to fit in each Panel.

Insert the M5 Ball Stud Spring Clips into all Car Panels so that they protrude to the outside.

Insert the M5 Ball Studs into all Corner Profiles and Skirting.

Panel Assembly

It is recommended that all bolts are fully tightened at the end of the car assembly process once all Panels and the
Roof/Ceiling Assembly are in place.

D)

E)

F)

G)

H)

J)

K)

L)

M)

Starting with the corner Car Panels, attach a Corner Profile to one of the corner Car Panels or Car
Entrance Panels by inserting the M5 Ball Stud fixings of the Corner Profile into the Ball Stud
Spring Clips of that Panel. Repeat this on one panel for each corner.

Bolt the corner Car Panels to Car Panels and Car Panels to Car Entrance Panels together ensuring
all Corner Profiles insert into their adjacent panel also.

For the Car Panel to Car Panel corner assemblies use M5 Flange Head Bolts, Washer and Nut
fixings in 6 positions. For the Car Panel to Car Entrance Panel assemblies use M5 Flange Head
Bolts only in 6 positions. All Entrance Panels have nutsert fixings therefore nuts and washers are not
required.

Once assembled, place corner panel assemblies in position and bolt to the car floor using previously
assembled M8 fixings.

Bolt the remaining panels into position using the M8 floor bolts, four Car Panel Clips equi-spaced per
join and M5 Flange Head Bolts, Washer and Nut fixings at the top and bottom.

The CORP is bolted to the Floor and its supporting panels in exactly the same way as described above in
H).

Bolt the Roof/Ceiling Assembly in position followed by the Entrance Header Panel (See Roof
Assembly Guide for further details).

Add Skirting to all Panels by inserting the M5 Ball Stud fixings of the Skirting into the Car Panel
Spring Clips previously assembled. Using a screwdriver, carefully adjust the Skirting centrally between
the Corner Profiles. Avoid damaging any paintwork.

Tighten up all Bolt Fixings around the floor, panels and roof of the car.

Note: Adjacent Entrance Panels do not have nutsert fixings in them, but clearance holes for the M5
Flange Head Bolts to attach to the other entrance and wall panels.

THE ABOVE DESCRIBES THE ASSEMBLY OF A SINGLE ENTRANCE CAR, THE PRINCIPLE OF

ASSEMBLY IS THE SAME FOR THROUGH AND ADJACENT ENTRANCES ALSO.

250506/ L:\Tech documents\SYS21\Installation guides\install guide car finishes Maxi MX 250506.doc 4



v s

| | ¢ g | 9
< _ 276L8¢ 179210 XV4 0606¢¢ %9210 3L
NoIsiAzy £-€eco08e ‘ONIONT XNZ O1dS | 13NVd ANV 400714 01 ONILYINS ANV S3T1404d
§002/01/92  :3Lva _ YIAVS 804 A8 NMVHQ | ‘qyoy TN NOLNY “TTIW NOLNY Cmmvmmuw Z 13NVd 9NIHOV1lV 340439 MANYOD 0L SdITD ONINGS
RIBANN ILON 3INVHD H1440 avaH  — | 73NVd 0L 371408d HOVLLYV ANV SANLS T1VE GW HOVLLY
38NN 3000 %0015 A2 0 A TSN Ya 3] STV.L30 371408d ¥ANI0D ONIXI4 ONILHINS § STT140¥d ¥INYOD
SN LY o soril oL SNOISNBHIQ 1ok 3 '8 0 SALON ¥ g G 0L 8 S3LON
:NOILVDI4123dS VINILV A @3LVLS 3ISIMYIHLO SSITINN SLIWIT
Z 73aNvd
AT1GWISSY 13NV dVI XIW IXVIN TVIIdAL 31111 oNIMVAQ qvo 1aNVd 8VD
NO dIT9 9NIMdS
"434 dlyd9| ON NOd JONVHD 3lva NMVYHd ‘A3
STANVd JONVYLINT
0l @3aav SLY3SLNN ‘G3IAOW3Y SYIHSYM a3Isn MON
S1708 aV3H IONVTS G "SHINY0D WOH4 AIAOWIY SdITD
T3ANVd ‘S30VId 9 NI ¥3HLI901 d3L109 SYINY0D 1TV
v 9L2¢1 ‘ATEWISSY ANV ¥VO NI 3ONVHO 1037434 0L da3alvadn| 90/G0/LI Sy v
| 73ANVd ONILYINS ¥O
N1 371408d ¥3INY0D NO
anls 11ve GW J3INVd ¥V2
371404d ¥3INY0D
(NMOHS LN3 008 0SdZ d8) S3OVd 9 NI SLYISLAN TINVd JINVHLNI OLNI
STVL3d ATGWISSY S1708 d3IONVI4 GW ONISN ¥3HL1I90L d3L1og
19NV YD TVIIdAL 984V SYIANYOD JONVHLNI ¥V OL TANVd dVI TV
Z 40 | 133HS JONVYLNI T1ONIS ATEWISSY TINVd JONVHLNI ¥VO
9 9 4 ‘V S3LON
NIOF ¥3d ¥
TIVM ¥V 40 NOILDIS - m%__wm%u
LH9IVYLS 9NOTV SNIOr TV OL )
SdITD 13NV ¥V HOVLLY SCIE I
SNIOr 13NVd dVD
| g H 310N ol g SONIXI4
4179 13NV ¥VD YIHSYM
Q 1708 §W
REINZ
JINVALNT 3NV ¥VD
LNO¥H
TaNvd 8VD 73NV ¥VD

S30Vd 9 NI S1d3SLNN TINVd JONVHLINT OLNI
S1708 d39NV1d GW 9NISN ¥3HLI90L1 d31708
SHYINYOI IINVHLINIT dVI Ol 1INV dvI 1V
AT8WISSY 13NV dVI
1 '8 H S31ON

1INV dVvI

SYIHSVM ANV S1108 QW A3TdW3ISSV
ATSNOIA3Yd ONISN ¥00714 01 1708 Q
SYIHSVM g SLNN ‘SL7089 A3IONVI4 GW
ONISN ¥3H1390L STIANVd IT1dWISSV
ATEWASSY 13NV dVI
9 g 4 ‘v S3ION

400714 dVvI

1708 dvaH
X3H QW

WO011049 @ 401 d3xXld

dIHSYM dIHSYM Q LNN
WOL108 B 4ol aaxid LOVINOD QW ‘1709 a39NVId GW
ANV ¥VD d3IHSVM g 1NN
‘1708 @39NVI4 GW 394 aNYY 4D
| Z | 9 G | 90




l ¢ A_V 7 | S | 9

v _ 29648€ 19210 ¥¥4 06066¢ 79210 3L
NOISIATZY £-€22008¢ “INVIONT XNZ 01dS Z 40 ¢ 133HS
"SINVH ‘¥43A0ANY
§S002/01/92  :31vQ _ HIAVS 80y ‘A8 NMVEQ ‘avoy TN NOLNY “TTIN NOLNY
2438WNN 310N 39NVH) 301440 QvaH
2M3IGWNN 300D ¥I0LS WWGZ'0+ 0- S310H a31718Q
WWGZ'0 -/+ SNOISNIWIQ T¥WID3]
HSINIL WINILY I WW| -7+ SNOISNZWIQ TTOH
9 SS¥1) 3SUV0D "0°S’| AVINHL (NMOHS LN3 008 0SdZ d8)
:NOILVDI4123dS VINILV A @3LVLS 3ISIMYIHLO SSITINN SLIWIT >|_mzmww< |_mz<& m<u
AT18WASSY T1aNVd dVI XIW IXVIN TTVIIdAL 3L oNIMvag 40 ¥3Q¥0 TVIIdAL
JONVHELINI JTONIS
434 dId9| ON NOd JFONVHO 31vd NMVHd NEL]
s3ails
HY0438 SYINYOD HLIM ONILYVLS A18WISSY 13NV VD 40 Q T3ANVd HONNE
¥3aY¥0-3y ‘S3OVId 9 NI ¥3IHLIS0L a31708 SYIANYOD 11V
v 9,287 ‘AT8W3ISSY 1INV ¥VD NI IONVHD 12317438 01 a3lvadn| 90/G0/LI Sy v

S3ONVHLINIT INIJVrav

S3ONVHLINT HONOYHL

'k -

n\@ TNV WHE/G

0

13NV WVTIS e

T3NVd WWG /G m M

s Wl

b 4/@._mz<n_ WWOOS

o0

WWQO0¢ d02 e

h
‘/@ TINVd WWG /G

£ = a— E am— = 3
T13NVd WWG /G
T3INVd WWOOS 13INVd WWOO0SG




S, S

| -

Stanna

SYSTEM 21 PASSENGER LIFTS

ROOF ASSEMBLY GUIDE

MAXILIFT MX

2800221-2

250506/ L:\Tech documents\SY S21\Installation guides\install guide car finishes Maxi MX 250506.doc 5



Refer to Maxi MX Roof Assembly Drawing 2800224-3

A)

B)

C)

D)

Note:-

E)

F)

G)

The Roof and Ceiling Assembly is supplied assembled ready to install. It requires a minimum of two
persons to lift it.

Screw loosely into the Roof-edge vertical faces, M8 Bolt and Washer Fixings in the required Car
Panel positions ensuring there is sufficient gap between the Washers and the Roof to slide down on to
the Car Panels.

It is recommended that once the Sling and Car Floor Assembly has been completed; the Roof and
Ceiling Assembly is moved up to a higher landing so that once the Car Panels have been assembled, the
Roof and Ceiling Assembly can be lowered into position. We recommend using a block and tackle
arrangement attached to the Lifting Beam to do this.

Upon completion of the Car Panel Assembly, the Roof and Ceiling Assembly can be lowered onto the
Car Panels ensuring that the Car Panel slots slide in between the M8 Bolt and Washer fixings and the
Roof-edge vertical face.

For MX1 Car Ceiling Panels; the Hinge Assembly end should be mounted to the left when viewed from
the Front Entrance.

For MX2 Single Entrance Car Ceiling Panels; the Hinge Assembly end should be mounted to the rear
when viewed from the Front Entrance. On a Through Entrance Car; it should be mounted to the left
when facing the COP.

Bolt the Header Panel Assembly to the Entrance Panels using M8 Bolt and Washer Fixings.

Bolt the PDO Mounting Bracket to the Roof and Ceiling Assembly using the M8 Bolt and Washer
Fixings in the required positions in the Roof-edge vertical faces.

Tighten up all Car Panel M8 Bolts around the Roof Assembly, Header Panel Assembly and PDO
Mounting Bracket. Remember to attach the remaining Car Panel Clips to the Panel joins.

NOTE

H)

Light Bulbs can be replaced by pivoting one or more of the three Ceiling Panels away from the Roof
Assembly. To do this, unscrew the M5 Tamperproof Screws at the Ceiling Fixed Mounting Brackets
using a TX25 TORQ Screwdriver. Each Light Bulb can then be accessed and replaced on the Roof
Assembly. Once finished, return the Ceiling Panel(s) back to its original position and fasten in place.

THE ABOVE DESCRIBES THE ASSEMBLY OF A SINGLE ENTRANCE CAR, THE PRINCIPLE OF

ASSEMBLY IS THE SAME FOR THROUGH AND ADJACENT ENTRANCES ALSO.

250506/ L:\Tech documents\SY S21\Installation guides\install guide car finishes Maxi MX 250506.doc 6




| : v

1HOI

3dISY3IANN NO M3IA
TANVd ONITI3I ZXKW

qv3y

1437

1NOdA

| | i | G |
< _ 27618 19210 XV4 06068¢ 79210 3L
NOISIAZY £-17¢2008¢ dzm._wzm xzm\,o_n_w Z 40 | L33HS
§002/11/70  :aLvg _ UIAVS 80Y A8 NMVN | ayoy Tl zo_.&i.._...__mm_zmmu« yeuuels
702$7 ¥IBWNN 3LON IONVHD 301440 Qv3H Se=o
2M3IGWNN 300D ¥I0LS WWGZ'0+ 0- S310H a31718Q
WWGZ'0 -/+ SNOISNIWIQ TYWI23Q
HSINI TVINILY I WW| ~/+ SNOISNIWIQ FTOHM
9 SSV1D) 3SUV0D '0°S’| AVIMHL
INOILVIH103dS TVINALY I G3LVIS 3SIMIIHLO SSTINN SLINIT
XW IXVIN - AT9WISSY 9NITIFD Q@ 400d 1VIIdAL STLIL ONIMYNQ
"439 dld9 | ON NOd JONVHD 31va NMVYA | "A3d
v | 9czen 5 133 338| 90/50/81 | ¥ v
dVO NI NIHM
4V NI NIHM

3AISYIANN NO M3IA
TANVd ONITIAD IXW

dv3d

1HOIM 1437

1NOY4




l ¢ A_V 7 | S | 9

v _ 29648€ 19210 ¥¥4 06066¢ 79210 3L
NOISIATZY £-€22008¢ “INVIONT XNZ 01dS Z 40 ¢ 133HS
"SINVH ‘¥43A0ANY
§S002/01/92  :31vQ _ HIAVS 80y ‘A8 NMVEQ ‘avoy TN NOLNY “TTIN NOLNY
2438WNN 310N 39NVH) 301440 QvaH
2M3IGWNN 300D ¥I0LS WWGZ'0+ 0- S310H a31718Q
WWGZ'0 -/+ SNOISNIWIQ T¥WID3]
HSINIL WINILY I WW| -7+ SNOISNZWIQ TTOH
9 SS¥1) 3SUV0D "0°S’| AVINHL (NMOHS LN3 008 0SdZ d8)
:NOILVDI4123dS VINILV A @3LVLS 3ISIMYIHLO SSITINN SLIWIT >|_mzmww< |_mz<& m<u
AT18WASSY T1aNVd dVI XIW IXVIN TTVIIdAL 3L oNIMvag 40 ¥3Q¥0 TVIIdAL
JONVHELINI JTONIS
434 dId9| ON NOd JFONVHO 31vd NMVHd NEL]
s3ails
HY0438 SYINYOD HLIM ONILYVLS A18WISSY 13NV VD 40 Q T3ANVd HONNE
¥3aY¥0-3y ‘S3OVId 9 NI ¥3IHLIS0L a31708 SYIANYOD 11V
v 9,287 ‘AT8W3ISSY 1INV ¥VD NI IONVHD 12317438 01 a3lvadn| 90/G0/LI Sy v

S3ONVHLINIT INIJVrav

S3ONVHLINT HONOYHL

'k -

n\@ TNV WHE/G

0

13NV WVTIS e

T3NVd WWG /G m M

s Wl

b 4/@._mz<n_ WWOOS

o0

WWQO0¢ d02 e

h
‘/@ TINVd WWG /G

£ = a— E am— = 3
T13NVd WWG /G
T3INVd WWOOS 13INVd WWOO0SG




SYSTEM 21 PASSENGER LIFTS

HANDRAIL ASSEMBLY
AND FIXING GUIDE

MAXILIFT MX

2800221-3

250506/ L:\Tech documents\SYS21\Installation guides\install guide car finishes Maxi MX 250506.doc 7



SYSTEM 21 PASSENGER LIFTS

HANDRAIL ASSEMBLY
TO CAR PANEL

Refer to Maxi MX Handrail Assembly and Fixing Drawing 2800225-3

Handrail Mounting for Wall 1 and Wall 2 Car Panels

A)

B)

C)

D)

E)

F)

Adhere the Handrail Mounting Plates to the external side of the Car Panels. Ensure the M8 Nutsert
holes of the Handrail Mounting Plates are fully visible through the Handrail mounting holes in the Car
Panel.

Screw the 15mm “‘Nuppsy’ Fixings through the Car Panel into the Handrail Mounting Plates until tight.
Then, unscrew the ‘Nuppsy’ fixing by 1% rotations back from the Panel to leave a 2mm gap between
the “Nuppsy’ body face and the Panel.

Attach the Left and Right Handrail Ends to the Handrail ensuring that the End faces are flush with
each other and orientated in the same direction.

Loosen off the M6 x 12L.G “‘Grub’ Screw in each Handrail End.

Slide the Handrail Assembly onto the wall-mounted ‘Nuppsy’ Fixings and up to the Car Panel
ensuring the ‘Grub’ Screw holes are located downwards underneath the Handrail Ends.

Tighten the ‘Grub’ Screws until the Handrail Assembly is locked in position.

Handrail Mounting for Wall 2 — ADJ/Wall 3 (COP Walls)

Follow A) and B) above for Handrail End mountings then;

G)

H)

J)

K)

L)

M)

Locate the M8 x 35LG SS Button Head Socket Screw through the Spigot to protrude out of the
‘closed’” end. Using a socket screwdriver or Allen key, screw this assembly through the Car Panel into
the Handrail Mounting Plate until tight ensuring the ‘Grub’ Screw holes are located downwards
underneath the Spigot.

Insert an M8 Nutsert into the @8.5 hole in the Handrail tubing and screw a 15mm “Nuppsy’ fixing into
this assembly. Then, unscrew the ‘Nuppsy’ fixing by 1% rotations back from the Handrail to leave a
2mm gap between the ‘Nuppsy’ body face and the Handrail.

Push a Handrail End Cap onto the end nearest the “Nuppsy’ Fixing assembled in H).

Attach the Left and Right Handrail Ends to each Handrail ensuring that the End faces are flush with
each other and orientated in the same direction as the ‘Nuppsy’ Fixings in the Handrails.

Loosen off the M6 x 12L.G ‘Grub’ Screw in each Handrail End and the M5 x 6LG ‘Grub’ Screw in
each Spigot.

Slide each Handrail Assembly onto the wall-mounted ‘Nuppsy’ Fixing and Spigot Assembly and up to
the Car Panel. Ensure the ‘Grub’ Screw holes are located downwards underneath the Handrail End and
Spigot.

Tighten the ‘Grub’ Screws in each position until the Handrail Assembly is secured in position.

250506/ L:\Tech documents\SY S21\Installation guides\install guide car finishes Maxi MX 250506.doc 8



HANDRAIL ASSEMBLY
TO ‘C’ SECTION MIRROR SPACER

Refer to Maxi MX Handrail Assembly and Fixing Drawing 2800225-3

Handrail Mounting for Wall 1 and Wall 2 Car Panels

A)

B)

C)

D)

E)

F)

G)

Adhere the Handrail Mounting Plates to the external side of the Car Panels. Ensure that the M8
Nutsert holes of the Handrail Mounting Plates are fully visible through the Handrail mounting holes in
the Car Panel.

Mount the Mirror and ‘C’ Section Mirror Spacer Assembly in accordance with the Mirror Assembly
instructions.

Screw the 25mm ‘Nuppsy’ Fixings through the ‘C” Section Mirror Spacer and the Car Panel mounting
holes and into the Handrail Mounting Plates until tight. Then, unscrew the ‘Nuppsy’ fixing by 1%
rotations back from the Mirror Spacer to leave a 2mm gap between the ‘Nuppsy’ body face and the
Mirror Spacer.

Attach the Left and Right Handrail Ends to the Handrail ensuring that the End faces are flush with
each other and orientated in the same direction.

Loosen off the M6 x 12L.G ‘Grub’ Screw in each Handrail End.

Slide the Handrail Assembly onto the Mirror Spacer ‘Nuppsy’ Fixings and up to the Mirror Spacer
ensuring the ‘Grub’” Screw holes are located downwards underneath the Handrail Ends.

Tighten the ‘Grub’ Screws until the Handrail Assembly is locked in position.

Handrail Mounting for Wall 2 — ADJ/Wall 3 (COP Walls)

Follow A) and B) above for Handrail End mountings then;

H)

J)

K)

L)

Locate the M8 x 35LG SS Button Head Socket Screw through the Spigot to protrude out of the
‘closed” end. Using a socket screwdriver or Allen key, screw this assembly through the ‘C’ Section
Mirror Spacer and Car Panel mounting holes and into the Handrail Mounting Plates until tight ensuring
the “‘Grub’ Screw holes are located downwards underneath the Spigot.

Insert an M8 Nutsert into the @8.5 hole in the Handrail tubing and screw a 15mm “‘Nuppsy’ fixing into
this assembly. Then, unscrew the ‘Nuppsy’ fixing by 1% rotations back from the Handrail to leave a
2mm gap between the ‘Nuppsy’ body face and the Handrail.

Push a Handrail End Cap onto the end nearest the ‘Nuppsy’ Fixing assembled in I).

Attach the Left and Right Handrail Ends to each Handrail ensuring that the End faces are flush with
each other and orientated in the same direction as the ‘Nuppsy’ Fixings in the Handrails.

Loosen off the M6 x 12LG “‘Grub’ Screw in each Handrail End and the M5 x 6LG ‘Grub’ Screw in
each Spigot.

250506/ L:\Tech documents\SY S21\Installation guides\install guide car finishes Maxi MX 250506.doc 9



M)

N)

Slide each Handrail Assembly onto the wall-mounted ‘Nuppsy’ Fixing and Spigot Assembly and up to
the Mirror Spacer. Ensure the ‘Grub’ Screw holes are located downwards underneath the Handrail End
and Spigot.

Tighten the *‘Grub’ Screws in each position until the Handrail Assembly is secured in position.

250506/ L:\Tech documents\SY S21\Installation guides\install guide car finishes Maxi MX 250506.doc 10



v

l ¢

/ $-G220082

NOISIATY

§002/01/01

aLva 7 d3AVS 80d ‘A8 NMVAEQ

*70Z¢7T ¥IBWNN FLON FONVHD

‘av0Y Tl NOLNY ‘TN NOLNY

276L£¢ 79210 XV4 0606£¢ 79210 131

"ANVI9NT XNZ 01dS
"SINVH ‘¥3A0ANY

} ¢ 40 | L33HS
Jeuue)s

321440 Av3H > T~

¥IAWNN 300D HJ0LS

WWGZ 0+ 0- S3T0H a3

HSINIH IVIHILVIY

WWGZ"0 -/+ SNOISNIWIQ TVWID3Q
WW| -/+ SNOISNIWIQ 3T0HM

‘NOILVYOI4103dS TVI¥ILVY

Q SSV1) 3ISYV0D "O°S’| AVINHL

d3LVLS 3SIMY3IHLO SSIINN SLIWIT

STIVLIA SNIXI4 8 ASSV TVHANVH XW IXVIN

L1 ONIMYEQ

NOILVHN9IINOD TIVHANVH
rav Z TIVM 8 | TIVM
JONVYLNI LNIDVrav

NOILVN9IANOD
TIVYANVH | 7TTVM
JONVYLNT LN3OVrav

NOILVHN9I4NOD TIVNANVH
¢ TIVM 8 | TIVM
4VI HONOYHL

NOILVYdN9I4ANOD
TIVYANVH | 7TTVM
dVI HONOYHL

a & & ___, WW & ___,
e a @ @
il il & I [ I
") ") N M M
rOZS f sl Zlm ] A rZIs
(2 oI 2o, i ZIR3: Z]R3)
y =P IRy S| Sl
g me g me ™ gy m e [ g m <
Xt N\ N N
T = Bl v + & L o ) + + ruw ) 1 + ruw & Y +
3QISNI ﬁ
o'gzl !
NOILV¥N9I4INOD
NOILVN9I4NOD NOILVANOI4ANOD NOILV3N9I4INOD
JIVHANVH € @ Z ‘| TIVM TIVHANVH 2 8 | TIVM mwﬂwmwu% n_mw_«_m__quw JIVHANVH | TIVM
JONVHLNI QYVANVLS 3ONVALNI QUVANVLS JONVYLINT Qy¥VANVLS
} . h . } . . } . .
N G Gi @
[ Il [ I [ i [ I
A M N M M
— — 7] = — \ M N
sy A AR | 3QISNI Z| = | 3dISNI =S
p (wli ¢ [%2] ¢ <z
Rle o e | | o'sal I R | | o'sel I | g2
/ N 3 3
— = — \E & — b — & T — & T Ll
} } } }
3QISNI
" o'gzl
SNOILVINSIANOD AT19WIASSY TIVHANVH Q4VANV1S
| l | ¢ 7 | | 9

ZiN




A_V 7 | S | 9

\ _ 276L8¢ 179210 XV4 0606¢¢ %9210 3L
oo £-G22008¢ ONION3 XNZ 01ds ¢ 40 Z L33HS ¢ TIVM
G002/01/01 :3a1vqa 7 H3AVS 90y ‘A8 NMVY(Q ‘avoy T zopmz@_ﬂ__._‘__m_mbmmnM ‘
702¢71 ¥38WNN 3LON FONVHD 301440 dvaH o oo._ﬂ opoo.q
2M3IGWNN 300D ¥I0LS WWGZ'0+ 0- S310H a31718Q | f -
: WHSZ0 =/ SNOISNIHIQ 711930 0'00S - 0084
HSINIY WINILY I 0 sovr oevas i S 7 000¢
:NOILVDI4123dS VINILV A @3LVLS 3ISIMYIHLO SSITINN SLIWIT _
STIVL13A ONIXI4 8 ASSV TIVIANVH XW IXVW — e @L
2l |
o |o o'gve | T 0'gwe
ASSV T1IVHANVH dAL 0‘0sll
rav - Z TIvVM
rav z Tivm
0'G92 0'69z
f ol
0°59I 7 0'59l |
_ ﬂl_ 0084
st T
o |3 | |
e e [ ooz ! " o01z
0‘0S8
Z TIVM
| | 0'08y
] [
ol B i
513 | 0059 |
o |o
| 0'058 |
| ONIENL TIVHANVH d31INIVd/a3HSNHd 0720082 |
| av Z1T1IVM - SASSY AN3 TIVHANVH d3HSNd9| rdv Z211VM-2%720082 l
(M3YDS 8Nd9 2IX9W | VM
| TONI) SS @3HSNYEG 1437 AN TIVYHANVH 1607086 24 0'08y
(M3YDS and9 ZIX9W I I
| IONI) SS d3HSNHG LHOI1Y ANT TIVHANYH ¢60%70G al mq\
7 SS 8IW ASddNN TIVIANVH 101%709G 22 Qf 7
(M390S 8n¥9 5 o | : |
Z 9XSIN TONI) SS d3HSNYG L09IdS TIVYANVH 6801708 ac o |5 0066
Z Av3H NOL1Ng SS LYS 9716 X 8W ‘MIHDS 26%710G E4
Z SS d3HSNHY dVD dN3 TIVIANVH 6601705 42 , 0'05I| ,
Z 8 1H3S1NN 02 - 79000G ¢
ALD NDILdIEI53C 1S sLavd d438WAN 940 W3LI T7dWVX3 NV SV AINO SLA1T NOSY3d g 403 39V NMOHS NOISNIWIA T1V

| 4 | ¢ R_V 7 | S | 9




v

| | ¢ | g |
\ _ 276L8¢ 179210 XV4 0606¢¢ %9210 3L -
Norsinz £-G2c008e NvION3 YN 01 ¢ 40 ¢ 133HS
G002/01/01 a1va _ H3AVS 90y ‘A8 NMVY(Q ‘avoy TIW zopmzpﬁ&ﬂ__mmbmmn« F_mmcmwm
702¢71 ¥38WNN 3LON FONVHD 391440 av3H VV{VV
2M3IGWNN 300D ¥I0LS WWGZ'0+ 0- S310H a31718Q
WWGZ 0 -/+ SNOISNIWIQ TVWId3Q
HSINI4 TVIN3LYI WW| -/+ SNOISNIWIQ 3T0HM
Q SSVI) 3S¥V0D "O°S’| AVI™H1
:NOILVDI4123dS VINILV A @3LVLS 3ISIMYIHLO SSITINN SLIWIT
STIVL3A 9NIXI4 8 ASSV TTIVIANVH X IXVIA 3111 ONIMVAG
1091dS TIV/H 1091dS TIVY/H
40 ONILNNOW ¥3IVdS 40 9NILNNOW
JOHMIW NOILD3S |2, TVIIdAL TIVM TVIIdAL
a ivi3aa 2 7iviaa
ONIXId ONIXI4 13NVd dVO
M3¥OS ,anyo, 1ANVd dVO M3¥0S ,an¥o,
LY3SINN gW L¥3SINN gW LYS NoLllng SS
- LYS NoLlNng SS M3YIS G¢ X GW
TIVHANVH MINIS GO X gW
B
ONIX 4 TIVYANYH
,ASddNN, 3Lvid
r_ ONILNNOW
3LV ONIXI4 TIv/H
1091dS ONILNNOW ,ASddNN,
JIvd/H—"  ¥30VdS 1IvVd/H 1091ds
HOHH W IV /H
NOILD3S .0,
aN3 1IvY/H aN3 1IvY/H
40 9NILNNOW ¥3IVdS 40 9NILNNOW
HOHYIW NOILI3S 2, TVIIdAL TIVM TVIIdAL
g Tiv.i3a v Tiviad
9NIXI4 JANV ¥VD
ONIXI4 ONIX |4
MINIS ,an¥9,
M3YIS ,anyo, ™ ,ASddNN,
ONIXI4
,ASddNN,
o 3Lvd
153l 9NILNNOW
IV /H
ana .06 7 30314 3Lvd
9NILNNOW
ho N3 .06 TIVY/H
¥30VdS /
O IW 7ANV ¥VD
NOILD3S 2,




SYSTEM 21 PASSENGER LIFTS

MIRROR ASSEMBLY GUIDE

MAXILIFT MX

2800221-4

250506/ L:\Tech documents\SYS21\Installation guides\install guide car finishes Maxi MX 250506.doc 11



Refer to Maxi MX Mirror Finishes Drawing 2800226-3

If ¥ Height Mirror Fitted — Refer to Drawing 2800226-3 Top Mirror Assembly only

A)

B)

C)

D)

E)

F)

Fit the lower Mirror Trim in the position shown using the self-tapping screws in the holes provided.
Unscrew and pivot the Ceiling down before fitting the upper Mirror Trim. Fit the upper Mirror Trim in
position shown using the self-tapping screws in the holes provided. Return and fasten the ceiling back to
its original position.

Insert the 8mm Spacers into the lower Mirror Trim.

Fix strips of Self-adhesive Foam (supplied) to the Car Panels from top to bottom between the upper and
lower Mirror Trims; to be located behind the Mirror when fitted.

Lift the Mirror and locate it into the upper Mirror Trim and then gently lower it until the Mirror sits
onto the 8mm Spacers in the lower Mirror Trim. The Mirror should back onto the Self-adhesive Foam
behind.

Ensure the Mirror and the Mirror Edging is flush with the Mirror Trim once fitted.

If Full Height Mirrors Fitted — Refer to Drawing 2800226-3 Top & Bottom Mirror Assemblies

A)

B)

C)

D)

E)

F)

G)

Fit the ‘C” Section Mirror Spacer in position behind the Top Mirror Assembly’s lower Mirror Trim
and the Bottom Mirror Assembly’s upper Mirror Trim using the self-tapping screws in the holes
provided.

Unscrew and pivot the Ceiling down before fitting the upper Mirror Trim. Fit the upper Mirror Trim in
the position shown using the self-tapping screws in the holes provided. Return and fasten the Ceiling
back to its original position.

Fit the remaining lower Mirror Trim in the position shown using the self-tapping screws in holes
provided.

Insert the 8mm Spacers into the lower Mirror Trims of the Top and Bottom Mirror Assemblies.

Fix strips of Self-adhesive Foam (supplied) to the Car Panels from top to bottom between the upper
and lower Mirror Trims of each assembly; to be located behind the Mirrors when fitted.

Lift in each Mirror and locate it into the upper Mirror Trim and then gently lower it until the Mirror
sits onto the 8mm Spacers in the lower Mirror Trim. The Mirrors should back onto the Self-adhesive
Foam behind.

Ensure each Mirror and Mirror Edging is flush with the Mirror Trim once fitted.

250506/ L:\Tech documents\SYS21\Installation guides\install guide car finishes Maxi MX 250506.doc 12



v

| | ¢ i | g | 9
< _ 276L8¢ 179210 XV4 0606¢¢ %9210 3L —_—— M
AN £-922008¢7 oo vz s | 40 | L33HS % ,m2 BaC
S002/01/%70  :3Lvq _ H3IAVS 90Y A8 NMVYQ ‘avoy TN NOLNY ,ﬂ:z zopz« = T T = m B m m B m
702¢71 ¥38WNN 3LON FONVHD 301440 avaH ;m_> Zo_n_romw “lG_ m m :ﬁu./ — m M :O
¥38WNN 300D %00LS WWGZ'0+ 0- STT0H d3TING Z 4 d|loz - 3o
WWGZ"0 -/+ SNOISNaWIQ TVWI23q o o X Xo X
< HSINIH IVINALV Y WW| -/+ SNOISNIWIQ 3T0HM
Q SSVI) 3S¥V0D "O°S’| AVI™H1
:NOILVDI4123dS VINILV A @3LVLS 3ISIMYIHLO SSITINN SLIWIT h
XW LAITIXVIN - STFHSINI4 J0ddIN FLIL SNIMVAQ o \\ 9 % o
%) =1 INe] 1%}
434 Al¥9| ON NOa JONVHI 31va NMVHA | "AZY (S311L ¥o u ONILIINS M M m M
S3179W3SSY 13NVd 400y 1344VD 19X3 s z -
v 9L2¢n g ¥VD OL SIONVHO 1237434 OL d3Lvadn ATIVINOLIId| 90/G0/8I Sy v ) <} @ w 3
400714 < H 4
-] M
NMOHS dO¥¥IW LHOIFH TIN4 S¥3d 8 Sl o ASSY .0
0 No)
9 7iviaa TIvM 0L SIS oW 2 s sla
LHOIL X144V Sl I =S 2 F
| J o =|lo d|o
WML dOddIN ] o
04l = 3 =
¥30VdS WWg ONIXI4 Z 2
e WIL HOMMIW Z E
g = % —
} e 2
/ x4
| F N : v
o | a -
o g 1ivi3ad
9NI9a3 TIVM d
PSTOXSISIIN TIVM ONIXI4 dvay
_W . [ 4V 3y M3IJIS ,dnd9, L
dowdI—" 0'9 1IVNONYH ONIXI4
,ASddNN,
TIVIANVH o
H %)
I—
31V7d m
u biosns s
TIVHANVH e L
(o)}
v iviaa ¥IIVdS HOMHIW =0
TIVM AV SO ) i S
HOHUIW - || NOILD3S |2, “Iq_
0'9 : ; 2
_|  oNI9a3 douMiW ONIX|4 O TIVM %
WIdL dOddIW ﬂ NEN
F o \
o |
It ONITIFD
’ —
N o / \
- o 5 PP
q 1] T 1] /
TIVM Ol oo o 11 o [[T=% m_ = m
LHOIL X144V S ;088 oNMizd 0L |S 3B |5
0l WIML HOMMIW > “SAo 400 3114084 Tvm ava | © 83 3|0
& ¥3ANYOD - 53
© 00% 3 =X
<
| l | ¢ 7 | q | 9




